OF PUBLICATION

September 25, 2024

The Regional Municipality of Durham

various locations within the Region of Durham

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: CONTRACT NO. T-678-2024: Supply and installation of approximately 941m of steel beam guide rail roadside protection systems and related works

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 19, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 20, 2024

Name of owner: The Regional Municipality of Durham

Address for service: Box 623, 605 Rossland Road East Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Name of contractor: Borall Fence & Guide Rail Contractors Ltd.

Address for service: PO Box 430, 1493 Rosemount Road Waubaushene, ON

LOK 2CO

Name of payment certi er: Ramesh Jagannathan, M.B.A., P.Eng.,

Commissioner of Works, Regional Municipality of Durham

Address: Box 623, 605 Rossland Road East Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Owner at

above address

Publication date: September 25, 2024

Form ID: F9-97825

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97825</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice